
From: Sen. Anna MacKinnon
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: Public Radio
Date: Tuesday, March 08, 2016 1:04:28 PM

Kristen Pratt
Legislative Aide
Office of Senator Anna MacKinnon
Alaska State Legislature
Alaska State Capitol|Room 516
(907) 694-8944

-----Original Message-----
From: tamar harrison [mailto:tidaldrift@outlook.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 08, 2016 11:58 AM
To: Sen. Donny Olson <Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Anna MacKinnon
 <Sen.Anna.MacKinnon@akleg.gov>; Sen. Pete Kelly <Sen.Pete.Kelly@akleg.gov>; Sen. Click Bishop
 <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Sen. Peter Micciche <Sen.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman
 <Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lesil McGuire <Sen.Lesil.McGuire@akleg.gov>; Sen. Kevin Meyer
 <Sen.Kevin.Meyer@akleg.gov>; Sen. John Coghill <Sen.John.Coghill@akleg.gov>; Sen. Mia Costello
 <Sen.Mia.Costello@akleg.gov>; Sen. Cathy Giessel <Sen.Cathy.Giessel@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bert Stedman
 <Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Gary Stevens <Sen.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov>
Subject: Public Radio

Hello,
My name is Tamar Harrison and I live in Skagway. I am writing to ask you to please not cut funding for public
 radio. Here in the Upper Lynn canal we have KHNS and it truly is a vital part of our community. From emergency
 broadcasts to daily local news, it is a massive part of how our very isolated communities stay connected. Please
 consider us. Thank you Tamar Harrison
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